
   
 

Agreement ID: COVID-19, GPD005 
Amendment #2 

AMENDMENT #2 
TO THE STANDARD AGREEMENT COUNTY OF MONTEREY 

And 
MAIN STREET BAKERY & CATERING 

TO PROVIDE HOME DELIVERED MEAL SERVICES THROUGH THE  
GREAT PLATES DELIVERED & AAA CARES PROGRAMS 

 
THIS AMENDMENT #2 is entered into this 12th day of October 2020 by and between the County of Monterey 
(herein called “County”) and Main Street Bakery & Catering (herein called “CONTRACTOR”). 
 
WHEREAS, the  State  of California  authorized  local  agencies to implement the  Great Plates Delivered 
program to: 1) provide meals to adults 65 and older and adults who are 60-64 who are at high-risk and who are 
unable to access meals while staying at home and are ineligible for other nutrition programs; and, 2) to support 
local restaurants and other food provider/agricultural workers and to support owners who have closed or are 
struggling to remain open due to COVID-19 mitigation tactics. 
 
WHEREAS, the County and the CONTRACTOR executed a County of Monterey Standard Agreement on 
June 5, 2020 and Amendment #1 on July 22, 2020 for the Great Plates Delivered program (collectively the 
“Agreement”); 
 
WHEREAS, the Program is subject to State extension every thirty (30) days and is currently scheduled to end 
on October 10, 2020; 
 
WHEREAS, the State has provided CARES funding that can be used to compliment the Great Plates Delivered 
program through at least December 20, 2020; and 
 
WHEREAS, Grantee and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the terms of the Agreement to increase the 
maximum amount payable and to extend the term. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed between the parties hereto that: 
 

I. Changes to Existing Agreement 
Section 2 – PAYMENT PROVISIONS shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with: County 

shall pay the CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions  set forth in Exhibit 
A, subject to the limitation set forth in this Agreement. The total amount payable by County to 
CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of $340,000.00. 

 
Section 3.01 – TERM OF AGREEMENT shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with: The term 

of this Agreement is from June 5, 2020 to December 20, 2020, unless sooner terminated 
pursuant to the terms of this Agreement. This Agreement is of no force or effect until signed by 
both CONTRACTOR and County with COUNTY signing last, and CONTRACTOR may not 
continue working beyond October 9, 2020 before County signs Amendment #2 to the 
Agreement. 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 593D3E8C-A0B5-46D7-9155-21D7AD309757



   
 

Agreement ID: COVID-19, GPD005 
Amendment #2 

Exhibit A – SCOPE OF SERVICES/PAGMENT PROVISIONS shall be deleted and replaced by 
Exhibit AA, attached. 

 
Exhibit B-1 – INVOICE SAMPLE FOR THE AAA CARES MEALS shall be added and attached to 

and made part of this Amendment.  
. 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Standard Agreement, Amendment #1, and all Exhibits remain 
unchanged. 

 
II. A copy of this AMENDMENT shall be attached to the original Standard Agreement, dated June 5, 

2020. 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment #2 to the Agreement on the 
dates set forth below. 

 
 
CONTRACTOR       COUNTY OF MONTEREY 
 
 
By: _________________________________   By: ______________________________ 
       Luz Cedillo, Owner                       Michael R. Derr 
 
Date: ________________________________   Date: _____________________________ 
 

 
Approved as to form and legality 

         
 
By: _________________________________  By: ______________________________ 
                Marina Pantchenko 
 
Date: ________________________________   Date: _____________________________ 
 
 

Reviewed as to fiscal provisions: 
 
 
By:  ________________________________  By: ______________________________ 
         Gary Giboney 

Date: ________________________________   Date: ____________________________ 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 593D3E8C-A0B5-46D7-9155-21D7AD309757

10/9/2020 | 12:49 PM EDT

10/9/2020 | 10:24 AM PDT

10/9/2020 | 10:25 AM PDT

10/9/2020 | 11:36 AM PDT


	AMENDMENT #2

		2020-10-09T11:36:42-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




